PRODUCT SPECIFICATION led power supplies
LED Power Supplies for Outdoor Use
SLGU-40C SERIES, 40WATT, IP67 RATING
Features
Universal Input Voltage Range: 90~305Vac
High PF up to 0.99
Rating IP67, Suitable for Outdoor Applications
All Round Protections: Short Circuit, Over Voltage,

D = 0-10V Dimming
A = 3 in 1 Dimming(0-10V/PWM/Resistor)
- 1 -
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Electrical
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION led power supplies
Part Number
Nominal
Input Range
Output Current
Output Voltage
No Load�
Output Voltage
Ripple Efficiency Certificate
SLGU40-C350 100-277Vac 350mA(80-114Vdc) 125Vdc 5%/50% 89% CE, UL, CCC
SLGU40-C450 450mA(63-89Vdc) 98Vdc 5%/50% 89% CE, UL, CCC100-277Vac
SLGU40-C700 700mA(40-57Vdc) 63Vdc 5%/50% 88% CE, UL, CCC100-277Vac
100-277VacSLGU40-C1050 1050mA(27-38Vdc) 45Vdc 5%/50% 88% CE, UL, CCC
SLGU40-C1280 100-277Vac 1280mA(22-31Vdc) 38Vdc 5%/50% 87% CE, UL, CCC
SLGU40-C1400 100-277Vac 1400mA(21-29Vdc) 35Vdc 5%/50% 86% CE, UL, CCC
SLGU40-C1660 100-277Vac 1660mA(17-24Vdc) 31Vdc 5%/50% 86% CE, UL, CCC
NOTE:
1. Other output models are may available on request;
2. Add suffix “R” for No Flicker Low Ripple(5%);
2. Add suffix “D” for 0-10V dimming, and “A” for 3 in 1 dimming.